NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE VILLAGE OF FORT SUMNER, will be having an <u>EMERGENCY MEETING</u>

On Wednesday, March 18, 2020 at 8:00 A.M. at Village Council Chambers.

AGENDA

1. Consideration of Agenda

2. Consideration of COVID-19 Planning and Procedures

رکلی

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A QUORUM OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE VILLAGE OF FORT SUMNER MAY BE PRESENT

On Monday, March 23, 2020 at 1:30 P.M. At a Meeting of the De Baca County Commission At the De Baca County Annex

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN

/s/ Louie Gallegos, Mayor

ATTEST:

/s/ Jamie Wall, Village Clerk

This notice has been posted in the following seven (7) places.

certify that I posted this Notice in the following places.

Date: March 16, 2020

City Hall Dave's Grocery Post Office County of De Baca Fort Sumner Public Library De Baca County News Office Addison Drug Store